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May 2022

Dear Parent / Carers

Morning Revision Sessions for GCSE Examinations 2022

As the GCSE exams are due to commence very soon I wanted to share with you the morning revision
session timetable.

We know the students who attend the breakfast revision sessions are better prepared for their exams and
they have a positive impact on student confidence prior to the exam. This was evident in the mock exams.

Please support your child by encouraging attendance at all their breakfast revision sessions, which start at
7.30am prompt.  Students are expected to enter the academy via the normal student entrance and register
with Ms Rice/Miss Ferris.

Monday 16 May Religious Studies
Tuesday 17 May Biology
Wednesday 18 May English
Thursday 19 May History
Friday 20 May Mathematics

Monday 23 May Geography
Tuesday 24 May French
Wednesday 25 May English Literature
Thursday 26 May Spanish
Friday 27 May Chemistry

Tuesday 7 June Mathematics
Wednesday 8 June English Literature
Thursday 9 June History
Friday 10 June English

Monday 13 June Mathematics
Tuesday 14 June Geography
Wednesday 15 June Biology
Thursday 16 June History
Friday 17 June Spanish

Monday 20 June Chemistry
Thursday 23 June Physics
Friday 24 June Statistics



Students may also have ‘master classes’ built into their timetable during the normal school day in
preparation for afternoon examinations.

Yours faithfully

Jo Ferris
Vice Principal


